PECOPDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY File No. 15569-0005		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert R. Parsons, Joshua T.	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies)</li> </ol>	
Coffman, Barbara J. Rechterman.	Name: The Go Daddy Group, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Address: 14455 North Hayden Road, Suite 219, Scottsdale, AZ 85260	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
[ ] Other		
Execution Date: 8/15/03; 8/8/03; 8/18/03.		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is		
A. Patent Application No.(s)10/624,883 filed July 21, 2003	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Thomas D. MacBlain GALLAGHER & KENNEDY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\\\ 40.00	
Address: 2575 East Camelback Road	[ ] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85016	8. Deposit account number: 070135	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and		
correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Thomas D. MacBlain Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet	attachments, and document: [4]	

1123920

Aug-26-03

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WE, ROBERT R. PARSONS, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Scottsdale, County of Maricopa, State of Arizona, JOSHUA T. COFFMAN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Mesa, County of Maricopa, State of Arizona, and BARBARA J. RECHTERMAN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Cave Creek, County of Maricopa, State of Arizona, have made an invention(s) as disclosed in the application for United States patent filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 21, 2003, entitled:

# METHOD AND SYSTEMS FOR DOMAIN NAME REGISTRATION AND EMAIL BY PROXY

THE GO DADDY GROUP, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Arizona, with an office for conducting business at 14455 North Hayden Road, Suite 219, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260, wishes to acquire the entire right and title to and interest in the invention and any improvements on the invention in the above-identified patent application, the above-identified patent and any further United States and foreign patents that may have been or may be obtained for the invention and any improvements thereon.

We, ROBERT R. PARSONS, JOSHUA T. COFFMAN and BARBARA J. RECHTERMAN, for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 paid to us by THE GO DADDY GROUP, INC., and for other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed and by this document do sell, assign, transfer, and convey, to THE GO DADDY GROUP, INC., its successors and its assigns the entire right and title to, and interest in the invention for which we have made the above-described application and all improvements on the invention, the above-identified patent application, the above-identified patent, any continued prosecution patent application (CPA), division, continuation or continuation-in-part that claims priority from the above-identified application filed, and all United States and foreign patents that issue on the above-identified invention and improvements, and all United States and foreign patents and patent applications

1116239

that claim priority from the above-identified patent application including any patent extensions, renewals or reissues, all for the full term or terms for which any of the foregoing may be granted.

We, ROBERT R. PARSONS, JOSHUA T. COFFMAN and BARBARA J. RECHTERMAN, authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any patents of the United States, resulting from any application described above to THE GO DADDY GROUP, INC., as the assignee of the rights identified above, for the sole use and benefit of THE GO DADDY GROUP, INC., its successors and its assigns.

We, ROBERT R. PARSONS, JOSHUA T. COFFMAN and BARBARA J. RECHTERMAN, for the consideration stated above, represent to and agree with THE GO DADDY GROUP, INC., its successors, and its assigns, that we have the full power to make this assignment, and that the assigned rights are unencumbered by any previously granted right or license. We, our executors, or administrators will do all acts and things and execute and deliver without further compensation any other instruments, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents that, in the opinion of the counsel for THE GO DADDY GROUP, INC., or its successors and its assigns are or may be required to more fully secure and vest the assigned right, title, and interest in and to THE GO DADDY GROUP, INC., its successors, and its assigns, and we will sign any applications for utility patent, applications for reissue, continuation-in-part applications or applications for extension or renewal that may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents that may be issued for the invention or improvements on the invention.

Date: Aug 15, 2003

y: \_ Palat P. Promo

Robert R. Parsons

STATE OF AZ ) ss.:
COUNTY OF Way ( cobar )

BE IT KNOWN, that on this 15 day of August, 2003, before me personally appeared Robert R. Parsons, known to me to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned.



Notary Public

Docket No. 15569-0005

Date:  $8/8/2\infty3$ 

STATE OF AZ ) ss.:

BE IT KNOWN, that on this day of day of 2003, before me personally appeared Joshua T. Coffman, known to me to be the person mentioned is and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned.



Notary Public

Date: Aug 18, 2003

By: Barbara J. Rechterman

STATE OF <u>A2</u> ) ss. county of <u>Maricopa</u> )

BE IT KNOWN, that on this 10 day of August, 2003, before me personally appeared Barbara J. Rechterman, known to me to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned.



Notary Public

Aug-26-03 11:57am From-Gallagher & Kennedy 602-530-8500 T-943 P.001/006 F-546

## **GALLAGHER & KENNEDY**

A Professional Association Law Offices

### FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL

TACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL		
То:	Assignment Recordation Services	_ 2575 EAST CAMELBACK ROAD
COMPANY:	DIRECTOR OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016-9225
FAX NUMBER:	(703) 306-5995	- PHONE (602) 530-8000 FAX (602) 530-8500
Voice Number:		WWW.GKNET.COM
FROM:	THOMAS D. MACBLAIN	· of
G & K DIRECT LINE:	(602) 530-8088	G <b>⊠</b> K
DATE:	August 26, 2003	_
CLIENT NUMBER:	15569-0005	IF YOU DID NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES, OR HAVE ANY PROBLEMS. PLEASE CALL (602)
NO OF PAGES:	6 INCLUDING COVER SHEET	530-8534 -
THIS FAX WILL   WILL NOT   BE MAILED		
COMMENTS:		

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED.

CAUTION: The information contained in this facsimile message is confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or unauthorized use of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify the sender immediately by telephone, and return the facsimile to the sender at the address above via the United States Postal Service. Thank you.

PTC/SB/97 (08-03)
Approved for use through 07/31/2008, OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number.

### Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Signature

Suzanne Shields

Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

Recordation form and Assignment (4 pages) Docket No. 15569-0005

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.8. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) on application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1.8 minutes to complete, including gathering, proparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sont to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22373-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.